
National Council for Hotel Management and Catering Technology 

A-34, Sector 62, Noida 

*** 

 

Fee Structure of M.Sc. HA Program 

 

 

Components 
First Year Second Year 

1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester 

Admission/Enrolment 

Fee (One time) Rs.1,800 NIL NIL NIL 

NCHM Fee (Enrolment 

and Parchment) Rs.2,900 Nil Nil Nil 

JNU Fee (Registration 

and other) Rs.10,215 Nil Nil Nil 

Tuition Fee Rs.41,000 Rs.49,000 Rs.49,000 Rs.49,000 

Examination Fee Rs.2,500 Rs.2,500 Rs.2,500 Rs.2,500 

Caution Deposit Rs.5,000 Nil Nil Nil 

TOTAL Rs.63,415 Rs.51,500 Rs.51,500 Rs.51,500 

 

Note:  -    

 

i) The above is a common fee structure for all the Institutes those who are running the M.Sc. 

Programme is a standard fee fixed by the Council.  However, the cities in India have been 

divided in three categories according to the status of the city.  The IHMs are located in A and B 

category cities, have been given discretion of charging higher rate of tuition fee.   The 

categorization of the cities and the discretion of charging increased tuition fee is as under.  

 

Category Cities where the IHMs are located Maximum discretion allowed to 
the respective Board of the IHM  

“A” Delhi NCR, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, 
Bengaluru and Hyderabad 

Maximum up to 40% in the 
Tuition fee component only. 

“B” Gandhinagar, Jaipur, Lucknow, Bhopal 
and Chandigarh 

Maximum up to 24% in the 
Tuition fee component only. 

“C” Rest of the cities where the IHMs are 
located 

No discretion 

 
(ii)   Caution money, locker fee, library fee and other charges, if any will be charged by the 

Institute, which will have to be paid separately at the time of physical reporting at the last 
allotted Institute.  
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Sub: Fee structure for zoz1-zoz8 batch of B.Sc. HHA academic program.

Sir/ Madam,

Fee structure for B.Sc. HHA Program (zoz5-zoz8 batch) to be charged by the Institute under the academic umbrella of
NCHMCT is as under:
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Components

First Year 2O25-2026 Second Year 2026-2027 Third Year 2027-2028

1st

Semester

znd

Semester

3rd

Semester

4th
Semester

5th

Semester 6th Semester

Admission Fee 1600 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
NCHM Fee (Enrolment

and parchment) 36oo NiL NIL NIL NIL NIL
JNU Fee (Registration

and Other) 10215 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Tuition Fee 4650O 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000

Examination Fee 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

Caution Money 8000 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
TOTAL 729r5 53000 53000 53000 53000 53000

The above is common fee structure for the affiliated IHMs, however, some discretion for charging higher tuition fee have been
given to the Institutes located in the below mentioned cities:

Private Institutes under the affiliation of NCHMCT have the discretion to charge the tuition fee but not more than ihe double
of the fee prescribed by the Council.

The above fees is appllcable for 2025-2028 batch only.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority of this Council.

Yours faithfully,

Qo<- 12.2s
(Dr. P.D. Lakhawat)

I/c Director (Admin & Finance)

Category Cities where the IHMs are located Maximum discretion allowed to the respective Board of the IHM
"A" Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai,

Bengaluru and Hyderabad

Maximum up to 4Oo/o in the Tuition fee component only.

"8" Gandhinagar, |aipur, Lucknow, Bhopal

and Chandigarh

Maximum up to 24o/o in the Tuition fee component only.

Rest of the cities where the IHMs are

located

No discretion








